## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 8058/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2020 in FA No. 1028/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Nagpur)

NATHUJI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.76287/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76290/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76288/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking an adjournment, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR