## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8058/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2020 in FA No. 1028/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

NATHUJI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA NO.76287/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.76290/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76288/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing and re-filing is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)