# www.ecourtsindia.com

# ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24999/2023

NATHUJI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. IA No.76290/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s):

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.

Mr. Preetraj Dhok, Adv.

# For Respondent(s):

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd